Loans to customers 20.53  6.04  11.53  20.41  5.86  14.98
Investments measured at
amortised cost  9.87  1.76  -  10.05  3.27  -
Interest-bearing liabilities
Amounts payable under
repurchase agreements -  -  -  -  -  4.30
Current accounts and deposits
from customers
- Corporate 6.28  0.48  1.28  6.67  0.48  0.11
- Retail 8.47  2.22  0.71  9.98  2.06  0.33
Debt securities issued 10.47  -  -  9.78  -  -
Subordinated debt securities
issued 16.42  -  -  16.17  -  -
Other borrowed funds
- Loans from state financial
institutions 2.64  -  -  2.81  -  -
- Loans from the Ministry of
Finance of the Republic of
Kazakhstan  9.75  1.96  -  9.00  2.41  -

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk based on interest rate gap analysis is supplemented by
monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of the sensitivity of profit
or loss and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk), based on a simplified
scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of interest-
bearing assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020, is as follows:

 2021  2020

Profit or loss

KZT’000
Equity

KZT’000
Profit or loss

KZT’000
Equity

KZT’000
100 bp parallel fall  212,478   212,478   80,794   80,794
100 bp parallel rise  (212,478)   (212,478)   (80,794)   (80,794)

Eurasian Bank JSC
Unconsolidated Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ended 31 December 2021

71

An analysis of sensitivity of profit or loss and equity as a result of changes in the fair value of
financial assets measured at fair value through other comprehensive income and loans issued
measured at fair value due to changes in the interest rates based on positions existing as at
31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020 and a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp)
symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves is as follows:

 2021  2020

Profit or loss

KZT’000